30,000 31980 31980

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Relegent, LLC		108/15/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConnectivHealth, Inc.
Street Address:	5200 Maryland Way
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3198055	RELEGENT
Registration Number:	2468591	HEALTHTEACHER.COM
Serial Number:	77222056	HEALTHTEACHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: rfelber@wallerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.
Address Line 1: 511 Union Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FWI - IP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0992

900085126

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.
Signature:	/ROBERT P. FELBER, JR./
Date:	08/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Relegent#page1.tif source=Relegent#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

This Assignment of Service Marks (this "Assignment"), is made effective as of the 1st day of August, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and between RELEGENT, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having a place of business at 7011 Ellendale Drive, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 ("Assignor"), and CONNECTIVHEALTH, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5200 Maryland Way, Suite 200, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 ("Assignee").

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the service marks identified below (collectively, the "Marks"), including all common law rights therein and all registrations therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made:

The Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
RELEGENT	Reg. No. 3,198,055	January 16, 2007
HEALTHTEACHER.COM	Reg. No. 2,468,591	July 10, 2001
HEALTHTEACHER	Serial No. 77/222,056	Pending

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

RELEGENT, LLC	
- I hat I mad	

Robert Kinard

Title: Secretary

ASSIGNOR:

Dated: August 5, 2007

ASSIGNEE:

CONNECTIVHEALTH, IN

Scott McQuigg

Title: President

Dated: August / , 2007

1566876.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0994

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)
Before me, And Medical Anotary Public of said County and State, personally appeared Robert Kinard, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be Secretary of Relegent, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, and the within named assignor, and that he, as such officer, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing on behalf of Relegent, LLC, by himself as such officer.
Witness my hand and seal, at office in City of Nashville, Tennessee this / day of August
2007. Broch Muhlen
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: //-/4-09 CX ME//STATE TENNESSEE TENNESSEE
STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)
Before me, ANotary Public of said County and State, personally appeared Scott McQuigg, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be President of ConnectivHealth, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the within named assignee, and that he, as such officer, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing on behalf of ConnectivHealth, Inc., by himself as such officer.
Witness my hand and seal, at office in Nashville, Tennessee, this Laday of August, 2007.
My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of Two Page Assignment of Trademark

1566876.1

RECORDED: 08/22/2007